GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3756
ANSWERED ON:04.09.2012

CRIMES DUE TO UNEMPLOYMENT
Badal Harsimrat Kaur

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that crime is increasing due to rapid unemployment in the country;
(b) if so, whether the Government has observed any relationship between growth of crimes and unemployment in the country;and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the assessment conducted in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIJITENDRA SINGH)
(@) & (b): The Government of India has no data to correlate the rise in crime with unemployment growth.

(c): Does not arise.
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